

WrestleMania® 23 Has Already Set Record for Highest Grossing Live Event in WWE® History With Tickets Still Available

11/11/2006

STAMFORD, Conn.--(BUSINESS WIRE)--

By noon today, WWE fans had made WrestleMania 23 at Ford Field in Detroit, Mich., the highest grossing live event in World Wrestling Entertainment(R) history.

With tickets still available, WWE has already grossed more than \$4.35 million in ticket sales for WrestleMania 23, shattering the company's previous record of \$3.9 million for WrestleMania X-8 at the Toronto SkyDome on March 17, 2002. Higher ticket prices for premium seating helped WrestleMania 23 achieve the record ticket sale gross.

Almost 50,000 tickets are now in the hands of fans for WWE's annual pop culture extravaganza, putting the company on pace to achieve its objective of entertaining more than 78,000 fans at WrestleMania 23 on Sunday, April 1, 2007, which would make it the largest number of fans ever assembled in the history of Ford Field.

Additional WrestleMania tickets beyond the 50,000 already distributed will be released in the future once production needs for the event are finalized. The company encourages fans still seeking tickets to keep checking with Ticketmaster and WWE.com on a regular basis for ticket availability.

Tens of thousands of enthusiastic fans today lined up at the Ford Field Box Office: (http://www.wwe.com/inside/news/3668278) and Ticketmaster, or logged-in to Ticketmaster.com, to purchase tickets at the official public on-sale for the event. WWE fans from 20 countries, including 43 states and six Canadian provinces, are now set to converge on the greater Detroit area to attend WrestleMania 23. They are expected to inject millions of dollars into the local economy. WrestleMania 23 also will be seen on pay-per-view in more than 90 countries around the world.

World Wrestling Entertainment, Inc. (NYSE:WWE) is an integrated media and entertainment company headquartered in Stamford, Conn., with offices in New York City, Los Angeles, Toronto and London. Additional information on the company can be found at www.com and corporate.www.com.

Trademarks: The names of all World Wrestling Entertainment televised and live programming, talent names, images, likenesses, slogans and wrestling moves and all World Wrestling Entertainment logos are trademarks which are the exclusive property of World Wrestling Entertainment, Inc. All other trademarks are the property of their respective owners.

Forward-Looking Statements: This news release contains forward-looking statements pursuant to the safe harbor provisions of the Securities Litigation Reform Act of 1995, which are subject to various risks and uncertainties. These risks and uncertainties include the conditions of the markets for live events, broadcast television, cable television, pay-per-view, Internet, entertainment, professional sports, and licensed merchandise; acceptance of the Company's brands, media and merchandise within those markets; uncertainties relating to litigation; risks associated with producing live events both domestically and internationally; uncertainties associated with international markets; risks relating to maintaining and renewing key agreements, including television distribution agreements; and other risks and factors set forth from time to time in Company filings with the Securities and Exchange Commission. Actual results could differ materially from those currently expected or anticipated. In addition to these risks and uncertainties, our dividend is based on a number of factors, including our liquidity and historical and projected cash flow, strategic plan, our financial results and condition, contractual and legal restrictions on the payment of dividends and such other factors as our board of directors may consider relevant.

Source: World Wrestling Entertainment, Inc.

Contact: World Wrestling Entertainment Media Contact: Gary Davis, 203-353-5066 Investor Contact: Michael Weitz, 203-352-8642